 - Page 1 -
This document is subject to change without notice.
S P R I N G  R E T U R N
Application
The JOHNSON CONTROLS SPRING RETURN
electric damper-actuator series, has been specially
developed for the motorized operation of safety air
dampers (anti-icing) in air conditioning systems,

3.11
*Caution: Please note damper manufacturer’s information concerning the open/close torque.
Ordering Codes
Codes Descriptions
M9216-AGA-1 AC/DC 24 V
M9216-AGC-1 AC/DC 24 V, with 2 auxiliary switches
M9216-AGE-1 AC/DC 24 V, with 1 KΩ feedback
potentiometer
M9216-AGD-1 AC/DC 24 V, with 140 Ω feedback
potentiometer
M9216-AGx-1
Floating Spring Return Actuator
Technical Specifi cations